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Table 1. Demographic characteristics in this survey. Values are numbers (percentages)

or averages.

Wakaba group Control group P value

(n=15)
SD
Male 9 (60)
Age (year) 199 33
Age at onset (year) 169 2.9
DUP (week) 162 157
Education (year) 12.3
Family history' 1(6.7)
History of admission 5 (33)
Living alone 1(6.7)
with family 14 (93)
History of suicidal behavior
3 (20)

Functional remission 5 (33)

CP equivalent (mg) 272

Use of typical antipsychotics
0(0)

250

(n=15)
SD

9 (60)

21.0

20.2

43

2.6

2.4
3.0
65
13.3

4(27)

2 (13)
1(6.7)
14 (93)

2(13)
6 (40)
175 154

1(6.7)

1.00
0.285
0.010*
0.007*
22 0345
0.330
0.390

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.595

1.00

* under 0.05 as significant, Family history is determined as having 1% degree relatives

of psychotic disorders.

Abbreviations: DUP, duration of untreated psychosis; FEP, first episode psychosis; CP,

chlorpromazine.
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Table 2. Outcome measurements 12 months after baseline. Values are numbers

(percentages) or averages.

Wakaba group Control group P value

SD SD
Lost to follow-up 0/15 (0) 5/15 (33) 0.042*
Re-admission 0/15 (0) 2/10 (20) 0.150
Functional remission 10/15 (67) 5/10 (50) 0.442

CP equivalent (mg) 275 225 331 204 0531
Use of typical antipsychotics

i VAR,
W 17
Wt /1%
W 1%
W 717
WroE A
W A
Wroeth #E
WHoEi 717
WHoem
WY E
W %
WA
iR
Wt 1%
W
WHIE &
WgE %
W %
W&
WHoet /1%
W &

0/15 (0) 2/10 (20) 0.150
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